

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Access Area Improvements, Shadehill RA - West Lake Access Area, GFP Project No. ShaW18Mt**

**Bid Opening Date: May 27, 2021, 3:15 PM CT**

Bids Received:				Kenzy Construction		Kriech Construction		Young Gun Construction		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
1.01	Remove/Reinstall Vault Toilet	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1.02	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1.03	High Flow Silt Fence F & I	LF	600	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$11.65	\$6,990.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
1.04	Clearing and Grubbing	SY	1110	\$2.90	\$3,219.00	\$13.50	\$14,985.00	\$2.50	\$2,775.00	\$2.50	\$2,775.00
1.05	Salvage/Reinstall Existing Riprap	CY	110	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
1.06	Earthwork, Unclass. Excavation	CY	7360	\$3.50	\$25,760.00	\$10.00	\$73,600.00	\$3.00	\$22,080.00	\$4.25	\$31,280.00
1.07	Earthwork, Topsoil Salvage/Place	CY	550	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
1.08	Earthwork, Comp. Embankment	CY	6810	\$4.50	\$30,645.00	\$10.00	\$68,100.00	\$1.50	\$10,215.00	\$5.00	\$34,050.00
1.09	Toe Trench Excavation	CY	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.75	\$1,035.00	\$4.25	\$765.00
1.10	Type B Drainage Fabric F & I	SY	600	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
1.11	Class B Riprap F & I	Tons	900	\$42.00	\$37,800.00	\$86.00	\$77,400.00	\$50.50	\$45,450.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00
1.12	Comp. Granular Surfacing F & I	Tons	800	\$23.00	\$18,400.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00
1.13	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	5480	\$1.30	\$7,124.00	\$1.25	\$6,850.00	\$0.75	\$4,110.00	\$2.75	\$15,070.00
1.14	Type 1 Erosion Cont. Blanket F & I	SY	1280	\$2.75	\$3,520.00	\$3.50	\$4,480.00	\$1.75	\$2,240.00	\$3.90	\$4,992.00
1.15	Type 2 Erosion Cont. Blanket F & I	SY	4200	\$2.95	\$12,390.00	\$3.50	\$14,700.00	\$1.25	\$5,250.00	\$3.90	\$16,380.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$173,478.00</b>		<b>\$399,555.00</b>		<b>\$134,995.00</b>		<b>\$174,462.00</b>

Bids Received:				BL Contracting					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
1.01	Remove/Reinstall Vault Toilet	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00				
1.02	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
1.03	High Flow Silt Fence F & I	LF	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00				
1.04	Clearing and Grubbing	SY	1110	\$6.00	\$6,660.00				
1.05	Salvage/Reinstall Existing Riprap	CY	110	\$40.00	\$4,400.00				
1.06	Earthwork, Unclass. Excavation	CY	7360	\$10.00	\$73,600.00				
1.07	Earthwork, Topsoil Salvage/Place	CY	550	\$6.00	\$3,300.00				
1.08	Earthwork, Comp. Embankment	CY	6810	\$10.00	\$68,100.00				
1.09	Toe Trench Excavation	CY	180	\$30.00	\$5,400.00				
1.10	Type B Drainage Fabric F & I	SY	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00				
1.11	Class B Riprap F & I	Tons	900	\$150.00	\$135,000.00				
1.12	Comp. Granular Surfacing F & I	Tons	800	\$30.00	\$24,000.00				
1.13	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	5480	\$2.00	\$10,960.00				
1.14	Type 1 Erosion Cont. Blanket F & I	SY	1280	\$3.00	\$3,840.00				
1.15	Type 2 Erosion Cont. Blanket F & I	SY	4200	\$3.00	\$12,600.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$419,860.00</b>				